6
7
flow switches
 J with pipe tees (inline)
 J Direct installation (insertion)
 J for oeM applications
 J flow monitors
DS_Flow_switches 01/2015

17
 Setpoint ranges and typical pressure drop
Order code Nominal
diameter
Thread connection D1 Setpoint ranges [l/min]* Max. flow rate [l/min]
Increasing flow ON Decreasing flow OFF
VK308M0P10PI11 DN 8 G¼ 2.7...3.0 2.6...2.9 15
VK310M0P10PI21 DN 10 G⅜ 3.0...3.8 2.8...3.7 20
VK315M0P10PI31 DN 15 G½ 3.8...5.1 3.6...4.9 30
VK315M0P10PA31 DN 15 G½ male 3.0...3.8 2.8...3.7 20
VK315M0P10PA41 DN 15 G¾ male 3.0...3.8 2.8...3.7 20
VK320M0P10PI41 DN 20 G¾ 7.2...9.0 6.9...8.7 80
VK325M0P10PI51 DN 25 G 1 13.0...16.5 12.3...15.9 130
VK332M0P10PI61 DN 32 G 1¼ 16.5...21.0 16.0...20.5 180
VK340M0P10PI71 DN 40 G 1½ 27.0...33.5 25.5...32.5 300

23
 Order code
Order example    VKS 15 M0P17 PK3K
Type
M0P17
M0P19
M0P18
M0P10
PK3K
PK4K
PK5K
PK6K
PK7K
PK8K
Flow switches VKS
Plug connector incl. cable socket (standard)   VKS
Plug connector incl. cable socket with LED (option)   VKS
4-pin-sensor plug M12 x 1 (option)     VKS
Flow switches VK3
1.5 m PVC jacket cable     VK3
Nominal Diameter
DN 15
DN 20
DN 25
DN 32
DN 40
DN 50
15
20
25
32
40
50
23
24
Flow switches made of metal
With micro switch
Technical data
Switching function Changeover contact
Switching hysteresis 10...30 %
Pressure rating PN 25
Temperature ranges
Medium -20...110 °C
Ambient -20...70 °C
Electrical data
Electrical connection Plug connector DIN EN 175301-
803-A incl. cable socket
Switching current Max. 5 A
Switching voltage Max. 250 VAC
Rating Max. 1250 VA
Degree of protection EN 60529 IP65
Protection class EN 60730-1 Class II
Type Vh0
A micro switch used as switching element allows
a higher electrical switching capacity than a reed
switch. The resetting force required by the paddle
system is produced by a leaf spring.
Options on request
 • Insertion installation using soldering adapter
Benefits
 • Microswitch is used as switching element
 • For higher switching currents
 • For direct switching of devices, without relay or controller
 • With brass pipe section DN 10…50
25
 Setpoint ranges
Order code Nominal diameter Thread connection D1 Setpoint range [l/min]*
Decreasing flow OFF
Max. flow rate [l/min]
VH   010I-MS DN 10 G⅜ 4.0...5.0 10
VH   015I-MS DN 15 G½ 5.0...6.0 20
VH   015A-MS DN 15 G½ male 4.0...5.0 10
VH   015B-MS DN 15 G¾ male 4.0...5.0 10

34
Order code
Order example    VHS06M2 P 171R21
Type
Flow switches VHS06
Plug connector incl. cable socket (standard)   VHS06M2
Plug connector incl. cable socket with LED (option)   VHS06M2
4-pin-sensor plug M12 x 1 (option)     VHS06M2
Flow switches VK306
1.5 m PVC jacket cable     VK306M2
171R21
191R21
181R21
10PR21
Paddle
Plastic
Stainless steel
P
5
35
36
Type Vhs09 Type VK309
Flow switches for insertion installation
Soldering adapter with trimmable paddle
Technical data VHS09 VK309
Switching function Contact
J closes at increasing flow
J opens at decreasing flow
Reversing possible
Pressure rating PN 25 PN 10
Temperature ranges
Medium -25...110 °C -25...100 °C
Ambient -25...80 °C -25...70 °C
Electrical data
Electrical connection Plug connector DIN EN 175301-803-A incl. cable socket 1.5 m PVC jacket cable
Switching current Max. 1 A
Switching voltage Max. 230 VAC, 48 VDC
Rating Max. 26 VA, 20 W
Degree of protection EN 60529 IP65
Protection class EN 60730-1 Class II
Approvals
37
Option on request (version VK309)
 • Recognized component ETL according to UL & CSA standards
Options
Electrical connection
(version VHS09)
J Plug connector DIN EN 175301-803-A
incl. cable socket with two LED
for switching voltages
24 V...230 V AC/DC ±20 %,
ambient temperature -20...70 °C
J 4-pin-sensor plug M12 x 1
Benefits
 • Universal Flow switches for copper pipes Ø 32...88.9
 • Glass fibre reinforced paddle simply
 to be trimmed to needed length
 • Soldering adapter for copper pipes
 • Easy installation due to union nut
*    Water, 20 °C, horizontal pipe, tolerance ±15 %
**  Typical value
*** Values for min. and max. paddle lengths specified. Values for intermediate paddle lengths, see operating manual.
For
copper pipes
Paddle to be trimmed to Setpoints [m³/h]* Max.
flow rate [m³/h]Paddle mark Dimensions Installation length L1 Increasing flow ON** Decreasing flow OFF
Ø 32 x 1 9 12 x 9 mm 39 mm 2.0 1.9 10
Ø 35 x 1 9 12 x 9 mm 39 mm 2.6 2.4 20
15 12 x 15 mm 45 mm 1.8 1.6 13
Ø 35 x 1.5 9 12 x 9 mm 39 mm 2.5 2.2 18
15 12 x 15 mm 45 mm 1.7 1.6 12
Ø 42 x 1.5*** 9 12 x 9 mm 39 mm 3.9 3.7 30
20 12 x 20 mm 50 mm 2.2 2.1 15

Kundenseitige Aufnahme
47
Order example    VKX05M2P2 AP U10
Type
Flow Switches VKX05     VKX05M2P2
Switching voltage
230 VAC, 48 VDC
24 VAC, 42 VDC
AP
BP
Process connection
Union nut G¾
Threaded adapter G½ brass
Threaded adapter G½ stainless steel
Soldering adapter
U10
R21
R23
D11
Order example    VKL05M1P2BP U10
Type
Flow Switch VKL05    VKL05M1P2BP
Process connection
Union nut G¾
Threaded adapter G½ brass
Threaded adapter G½ stainless steel
Soldering adapter
Push-In for manifold mounting
U10
R21
R23
D11
H20
Order code
48
Type Vh780
Flow monitors for insertion installation
Paddles interchangeable
Benefits
 • Insertion installation into existing pipes
 • One unit covers a wide range of pipe sizes
 (DN 32...200)
 • Two versions (set point ranges)
 • Adjustable set point
 • Micro switch for high contact rating
Technical data
Switching function Change over contact
Pressure rating Max. 11 bar (brass)
Max. 20 bar (stainless steel)
Temperature ranges
Medium -40...120 °C
Ambient -40...85 °C (10...90 % rH)
Storage and Transportation -40...85 °C, < 95 % rH
Electrical data
Change over contact
max. contact rating
250 VAC, max. 15 A,
8 A inductive load
Degree of protection EN 60529 IP65
Protection class EN 60730-1 Class I
49
 Setpoint ranges, dimensions, order code
Nominal
diameter
Paddle to select** Setpoint ranges [m3/h]* Max.
flow rate
[m3/h]
Standard Setpoint Low Setpoint
Increasing flow ON Decreasing flow OFF Increasing flow ON Decreasing flow OFF
DN 32 29 x 34 mm 1.3...3.0 0.8...2.8 0.9...1.6 0.25...1.4 3.6
DN 40 29 x 34 mm 1.7...4.0 1.1...3.7 1.2...2.2 0.5...1.6 4.8
DN 50 29 x 60 mm 3.1...6.1 2.2...5.7 2.3...4.1 0.9...3.6 7.3
DN 65 29 x 60 mm 4.0...7.0 2.7...6.5 3.1...5.5 1.2...4.9 8.4
DN 80 29 x 89 mm 6.2...11.4 4.3...10.7 4.9...8.2 2.1...7.4 13.7
DN 100 29 x 167 mm***1 8.0...18.4 6.1...17.3 7.7...13.0 3.3...11.6 22.1
DN 125 29 x 167 mm***2 12.9...26.8 9.3...25.2 11.5...19.6 5.0...17.5 32.2
DN 150 29 x 167 mm***3 16.8...32.7 12.3...30.6 14.1...23.9 6.1...21.4 39.2
DN 200 29 x 167 mm 46.5...94.2 38.6...90.8 36.5...61.8 21.7...55.3 113
* Water, 20 °C, horizontal pipe, tolerance ±15 %
** Higher setpoints selectable by use of smaller paddle sizes.

O-ring NBR
Setpoint ranges, dimensions and order code
Order example    VH500 N I3451R41
Type
VH500     VH500
Pressure rating
6 bar
10 bar
N
R
Process connection
G1
M33 x 2
I3451R41
M3451M41
SW 22
SW 27
SW 41
25
30
30
46
58
14
11
0
≈1
35
M20x1,5
M33x2
G1
SW 7
52
Accessories
52
Accessory part Length Order code
Connection cable with 4-pin cable socket M12 x 1,
angle type molded lead, sheathing material PUR,
shielded, (Tmax = 80 °C) - UL-approval
3 m
5 m
10 m
XVT 2053
XVT 2009
XVT 2070
4 pin cable socket M12 x 1 angle type, unassembled VT 1331
53